capital gains (including those derived from the use of derivative instruments) and interest on certain 

portfolio debt obligations (which may include U.S. Government securities), original issue discount 

obligations having an original maturity of one hundred and eighty three (183) days or less, and 

certificates of deposit will not be subject to this 30 per cent. tax. If, on the other hand, the Fund derives 

income which is effectively connected with a U.S. trade or business carried on by the Fund, such income 

will be subject to U.S.

[...]

respect of, Shares, provided that such Shareholder does not have certain present or former connections 

with the United States (e.g., holding the Shares in connection with the conduct of a U.S. trade or 

business or, in the case of sale or exchange, being present in the United States for one hundred and 

eighty three (183) calendar days or more during the taxable year of sale or exchange), which 

connections will not exist solely by reason of investing in the Fund. 

(b) U.S. Tax Persons 

(i) Passive Foreign Investment Company 

The Fund is treated as a passive foreign investment company ("PFIC") for U.S.